# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4579048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANG HWAN LEE	02/15/2017
JU HYUN SHIN	02/15/2017
SEONG HYUN GO	02/15/2017
JONG CHUL CHOI	02/15/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15693157

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: aspence@innovationcounsel.com INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KASN03558 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SERGE J. HODGSON
SIGNATURE:	/Serge J. Hodgson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20170831 KASN03558 US DA EF#page1.tif source=20170831\_KASN03558\_US\_DA\_EF#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0369** 504532341

source=20170831\_KASN03558\_US\_DA\_EF#page3.tif source=20170831\_KASN03558\_US\_DA\_EF#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0370

# DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I:

Sang Hwan LEE

of 37, Tangjeongmyeon-ro, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do,

Republic of Korea

Ju Hyun SHIN

#354-2102,171,Dongtanjungang-ro,

Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korea

Scong Hyun GO

of #507-1303, 17, Geunhwa-ro 82beon-gil,

Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korca

Jong Chul CHOI

of #301-602, 35, Iseopdaecheon-ro 1419beon-

gil, Icheon-si, Gyeonggi-do,

Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

#### DISPLAY DEVICE AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

	cl								hec															
								5								arrest .					4			
					0000		æ	1							۸.		12.				4			
						10:33	r.	1	() (1					aa	A .		13.		~ .	. 6	t	3	A	
					ta	V51 12	15	(a)	(351					26	A	212	i.	ati	00	, 6	tar	401	٨	100
					Q.	1818	fi	led	()(1					28	A	าก	lie	ati	10	۶,	ior	ia}	٨	(c)
					Ş	YELS	ſi.	led	OII					as	A	on.	lic	ati	10	18	ier	ial	N	O.
					V	VELS	ſi.	led	OII					as	A	op.	lic	ati	10	18	ier	ial	N	0.
					<u>,</u> 🗘	VELS	si	led	On					as	A	op.	lic	ati	10	18	ier	ial	V	o.
					۷,	VELS	ſi	led	On	 	 	 	 	as	A	pp	lic	ati	10	18	ier	ial	Ŋ	o.
					. Y	VELS	ſi.	led	On	 	 	 	 	as	A	pp.	lic	ati	10	18	ier	ial	ŀ	lo.
					٠, ٧	VELS	ſi.	led	On	 	 	 	 	as	A	pp.	lic	ati	10	18	ier	ial	Ņ	lo.
				•••	<b>Y</b>	VELS	ſī.	led	On	 	 	 	 	as	A	pp.	lic	ati	10	18	ier	ial	V	o.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-ro, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gveonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further

		DC Re	¢	111 2010	22 052 4 1	100	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
		in Ke	₹	1 11. 2010	07-058-1-L	35U I	KASAN Ref.		SMP160069US
·····	~~~~		*****						
								VACI	M TO R I see Firm

印を紹介2492555A4odule包括運出器(研修/包配管用)/12921381CS/20170207085240

PATENT

REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0371

authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

SDC Ref.   LL-201607-058-1-US0   KASAN Ref.   SMP1600	
KASAN IP & I	

明音差/12402355/Module新田用製工管(學習/想題目期/1292188108/20170207085240

**PATENT** REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0372

ADA - C - 180 480 - 50

Executed this	day of	Feb. 15	
			011240
			Sang Hwan LEE
WITNESSED:			
Signature			
Date			
Type or print nam	e of witness		
Executed this	day of	Feb 15	,2017./
	1147 (7	i de la companya de	2 Al Landina
		•	Ju Hyun SHIN
WITNESSED:			·
Signature			8
Date			
Type or print nam			
Executed this	day of	Feb. 15	, 2017.
			JUU/
			Seong Hyun GO
WITNESSED:			
Signature		***************************************	
Date			
Type or print name	e of witness		
		3	

0.66毫/1240285/Madule被排泄第二条(0/선/包外证)/1892136103/201/026/085940

PATENT REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0373

000-11-200-200109

# Attorney Docket No. KASN03558 US

	Jong Chul CHOI
	oug charciers
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

																																						À	1																															
ľ	***	~	•	••	•	~	~	.,	ς,	:	,	•	š	•	~	**	**	~	3	٠,٠	7				7	~	Ξ,	-		Ξ.	-		٠,	7	~;	~	٠.	- 1	Ċ	 	•	 ;				÷		•			 	ጉጉ	•	•	•••			~	=	~	-	**	<u></u>		~	٠.,	~	 •••	•	۰.,
1								<b>ን</b> ኒ	21		1	43	١.						- 1	1	1.	٠,٦	. U		t)	u	/ •	-11	١,	S		1.	- 1	3,	46	1						١	1	1	ĸ	3	К	61				١,				- 5	1	٧î	ν	1	'n	()	()	Ó	G	U	5			
w		ببن	٠.,				٠.	٠.,	•••	٠						•	~~	~	٠.	~~	~	<b>~</b>		٠	نند	٠.		~	-	x		Ξ.			2.	٠.,			١.	 		 			٠.				٠.	201	 				200	_	~			~	~	•	~	Ξ.	Τ.		_	 	100	

0分类/12402355/Goodle最低测型工廠(G)/5/漫归行用)/1292138103/20170207085240

PATENT REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0374

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

RECORDED: 09/05/2017